504004371 09/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4051028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YE ZHANG	08/31/2016
BING XU	06/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	415 SOUTH STREET	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453-2728	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15021394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585 270 2127

Email: heather.dodge@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43022.0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER J. DODGE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Dodge/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=20160914_Assignment_43022_0102#page1.tif source=20160914_Assignment_43022_0102#page2.tif

PATENT 504004371 REEL: 040026 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ye ZHANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 92B Charles River Road, Waltham, Massachusens 02453, and Bing XU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 46 Collins Road, Newton, Massachusents 02468, have invented certain new and useful improvements in POLYMERIC MATERIALS HAVING ACTIVE CROSS-LINKERS, METHODS FOR MAKING THEM, AND USE THEREOF, for which an application for Leners Patens in the United States was filed as PCT International Application Number PCT/US2014/054573 on September 8, 2014 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/021,394;

AND WHEREAS, BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, with its principal place of business at 415 South Street, Waltham, MA 02453-2728, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid the said BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness Signature Option

24ANG J 3016/08/3)
e ZHANG Dete

irst Witness Signature Date

Ti Wei

2016/08/31
Second Witness Signature Date

Sona Roy
Second Witness Printed Name

First Witness Printed Name

18177263 1 (43022 0102/1140)

Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY 2016.	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF .	Ye ZHANG
	Notary Public Commission expires on
Witness Signature Option	
	6/23/2016 Date
BlogXU	
Jiaging Wang First Williess Sighature	5/24/2016 Date
<u>Jaqing Wang</u> First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	Date
Hay Janus RC. Second Witness Printed Name	6/23/2016 6/23/2016
torgjian He	6/23/201/2
Notery Option	
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF :	Bing XV
STATE OF : COUNTY OF	
Thisday of _ sbove-named Bing XU, to me perso rec will for the purposes therein set	
	Notary Public
8127262 ((63022.0)402 (140)	Commission expires on

RECORDED: 09/14/2016

PATENT REEL: 040026 FRAME: 0968